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No. F9(112)/DolT/Trg/19/Part-2/ ML~Y167F

Office - Order

Dated : 10/06/20 <2

Five days online training programme on “ITIL V4 (Foundation)” for DolT&C personnel is being
organized from 13" June 2022 to 17" June 2022. Training time will be from 10:00 AM to 5:00
PM. Following officers are directed to attend the training programme :-

Sl Name Designation Department Place Emailid Mobile
1 | Sh. Sudarshan SA (JT.DIR.) DoIT&C HQ, Jaipur sudarshansd.doit@rajasth 9950733119
Singh Deora an.gov.in
2 | Sh. Mukesh SA (JT.DIR.) DolT &C HQ, Jaipur mukeshks.doit@rajasthan 9414995870
Kumar Sharma .gov.in
3 | Sh. Manish Kumar | SA (JT. DIR.) Bhamashah Data Center, | Jaipur manishsharma.doit@rajas 9414287185
Sharma S/O Sh. DoIT&C than.gov.in
Arvind Kumar
Sharma
4 | Sh. Pawan SA (JT.DIR.) | DoIT&C -District Office Bhilwara pawan.doit@rajasthan.go 9414432103
Nankani v.in
5 | Sh. Pankaj Meena | ACP (DY. DolT&C -District Office Sawai pankajmeena.doit@rajast | 8875444173
S/0 Sh. Jodhraj DIR.) Madhopur han.gov.in 7799262579
Meena
6 | Sh. Rakesh Meena | ACP (DY. DolT&C HQ, Jaipur rakeshmeena3.doit@rajas 9829292950
S/0 Sh. Mishri Lal | DIR.) than.gov.in
Meena
7 | Sh. Manoj Kumar | ACP (DY. DolT&C HQ, Jaipur manojkumar.doit@rajasth 8058723474
Meena 5/0 Sh. DIR.) an.gov.in
Ramkesh Meena |
8 | Ms Sonu Jarwal ACP (DY. Bhamashah Data Center, | Jaipur sonujarwal.doit@rajastha 9983144274
DIR.) Doit&C n.gov.in
9 | Sh. Nitesh Kumar | ACP (DY. DolIT&C HQ, Jaipur niteshmeena.doit@rajast 9414223938
Meena S/0 Sh. Jai | DIR.) han.gov.in
Narayan Meena
10 | Sh. Himanshu ACP (DY. DolT&C HQ, Jaipur himanshum.doit@rajasth 7790834589
Meena DIR.) an.gov.in i
11 | Sh. Meena Ajit ACP (DY. Transport Department HQ, Jaipur ajitsingh.doit@rajasthan.g 7597219363
Singh Ramsahai DIR.) ov.in
12 | Sh.Ram Lal ACP (DY. DolT&C -District Office Pratapgarh ramlmeena.doit@rajastha 7568703138
Meena DIR.) n.gov.in
13 | Sh. Ram Kumar ACP (DY. DolT&C -District Office Baran ramkbatham.doit@rajasth 9784587577
Batham DIR.) an.gov.in
14 | Sh. Sanjay Kumar PRG DolT&C HQ, Jaipur sanjaykumar.doit@rajasth 8385875470
Bairwa S/0 Sh. an.gov.in
Ramlal Bairwa
15 | Sh. Hari Mohan PRG Panchayat Samiti, Kumbher, harimohan.doit@rajastha | 9460738738
Panchal DolT&C-PS/MT Office Bharatpur n.gov.in 05644220227
16 | Ms Aarti Jorasia PRG RTO, Transport Kota aartijorasia.doit@rajastha 9785323037
Department n.gov.in
17 | Sh. Vinod Kumari PRG Panchayat Samiti, Nawalgarh, vinodkumari.doit@rajasth 9461684141
DoIT&C-PS/MT Office Jhunjhunu an.gov.in
18 | MsYojana Kothari PRG Panchayat Samiti, Lunkaransar, | yojanakothari.doit@rajast 9462361280
DolT&C-PS/MT Office Bikaner han.gov.in
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S| | Name Designation | Department Place Emailid Mobile
19 | Sh. Praveen PRG Rajasthan Staff Selection | Jaipur praveen.gangwal@rajasth 9694784253
Gangwal Board an.gov.in
20 | Sh. Bhagat Ram PRG Rajcomp Info Service Ltd. | Jaipur bhagat.doit@rajasthan.go 7733000029
v.in
21 | Sh. Nawal Kishor PRG Municipal Towns, Chomu, nawalkishor.doit@rajasth | 8769434799
Tanwar DolT&C-PS/MT Office Jaipur an.gov.in
22 | Sh. Rakesh Kumar | PRG DolT&C HQ, Jaipur rkkamlesh.doit@rajasthan | 9309405187
Kamlesh .gov.in
23 | Sh. Kamlesh PRG Panchayat Samiti, Siwana, kamleshkumar.doit@rajas | 9413729538
Kumar S/0 Sh. DolT&C-PS/MT Office Barmer than.gov.in
Gulab Chand
24 | Sh. Lokesh PRG Panchayat Samiti, Dholpur, lokeshs.doit@rajasthan.g | 8386891672
Shakywal DolIT&C-PS/MT Office Dholpur ov.in
25 | Sh. Ravi Kumar PRG DolT&C HQ, Jaipur ravikb.doit@rajasthan.gov | 9529418970
Bhati .in
26 | Sh. Ajay Kumar PRG Panchayat Samiti, Mundawar, akyadav.doit@rajasthan.g | 9460604842
Yadav S/O Sh. DolIT&C-PS/MT Office Alwar ov.in 01495234234
Omprakash Yadav
27 | Ms Neetu Baswal PRG Panchayat Samiti, Umren, neetubaswal.doit@rajasth | 8426874416
DolT&C-PS/MT Office Alwar an.gov.in
28 | Ms Purnima Goyal | PRG Bikaner Techncal Bikaner purnima.doit@rajasthan.g | 8107981027
University ov.in
29 | Ms Anita Kumari PRG Panchayat Samiti, Chirawa, anitakumari.doit@rajasth | 7340031707
D/O Sh. Sahdev DoIT&C-PS/MT Office Jhunjhunu an.gov.in
Singh
30 | Ms Neha D/O Sh. PRG National Ayush Mission, Jaipur nehalO.doit@rajasthan.g 9782204797
Subhash Kumar Rajasthan State Ayush ov.in
Society
31 | Sh. Manoj Kumar PRG Panchayat Samiti, Kathumar, manojksharma.doit@rajas | 9460368601
Sharma 5/0 Sh. DolT&C-PS/MT Office Alwar than.gov.in 01442906882
Moti Lal Sharma
32 | Ms Moon Verma PRG Rajcomp Info Service Ltd. | HQ, Jaipur moonverma.doit@rajasth | 9636094518
an.gov.in
33 | MsKiran Meena PRG Rajasthan State Election | Jaipur kiran.doit@rajasthan.gov.i 7877052527
D/O Lt. Sh. Babu Commission n
Lal Meena
34 | Sh. Love Jeet PRG Rajasthan High Court Jodhpur lovejeet.doit@rajasthan.g | 9928154466
Verma ov.in 02912711670
35 | Ms Manisha PRG Rajasthan High Court Jodhpur manisha.doit@rajasthan.g | 7597609480
Chouhan ov.in 7726009480J
The above officials are directed to attend the training positively otherwise department will take

disciplinary action against individual as per rules.

*All candidates are directed to submit the feedback form.

Copy for information & necessary action to:-

1.

PS to Commiissioner, Transport Department, Jaipur

2. PS to Secretary, Rajasthan State Election Commission, Jaipur

DY

(Sonia Chaturvedi)
SA (Jt. Director)
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PS to Commissioner & Joint Secretary, DolT&C, Jaipur

PA to Director (T), Rajcomp Info Service Ltd., Jaipur

PA to RTO, Transport Department- Kota

PA to Chairman, Rajasthan Staff Selection Board, Jaipur

PA to Mission Director, National Ayush Mission, Rajasthan State Ayush Society, Jaipur
PA to Registrar General, Rajasthan High Court, Joshpur

DLO, District Office, Bhilwara/Swai Madhopur/Pratapgarh/Baran

. Head of Office, DoIT&C, Jaipur.
. OIC (Accounts)/OIC (Website)/Notice Board, DolT&C, Jaipur.
. M/s. InteccoTechnical Services Pvt. Ltd, 102 Mahaveer Arcade, Above D M Departmental Store,

Picnic Spot Road, Faridi Nagar, Lucknow-226015
Programmer
Kumher/Nawalgarh/Lunkaransar/Chomu/Siwana/Dholpur/Mundawar/Umren/Chirawa/ Kathumar

All Concerned

SA (Jt. Director)
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